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2nd Workshop on Future Opportunities within Energy,

Climate and Environment -

Focus on Excellence and Impact in International Cooperation in

Horizon 2020
25" — 27" March 2019
Registration deadline: 18 March 2019

25 March 2019

12:00

13:00

13:15

13:45

14:15

15:00

15:15

16:00

18:00

19:00

Registration & light lunch

Welcome and workshop intro (moderator: Bente Bakos, Special advisor, RCN)
= Kristin Danielsen, International Director, RCN
= Thomas Ammerl, Head of unit Environment, Energy & Bioeconomy, BayFOR

Equinor strategy and plans
Per Sandberg, Senior advisor, Business Development at Equinor

Energy and Climate in Horizon Europe
Tor Ivar Eikaas, Expert Programme Committee Energy, RCN

Pitch your ideas — part 1
Selected flash presentations of participants of Norway and Bavaria

Coffee break

Pitch your ideas — part 2
Selected flash presentations of participants of Norway and Bavaria

Session on Excellence (moderator: Thomas Ammerl, Head of Unit, BayFOR)
= Creating excellent partnerships

= Telling a convincing story

=  Group work

Wrap up and tapas

Networking Dinner



W-, The Research Council

£N Bayerische 2{}}‘?,‘3’6"53
or Norway Forschungsallianz network

26 March 2019

08:00

08:30

12:30

13:30

14:00

16:00

18:00

19:00

Breakfast and coffee

Session on Impact (moderator: Katrin Moegele, Scientific officer, BayFOR)
= Structure and relevance of SDGs

= Relevance of impact for H2020

= |mpact on SDGs

= Group work

Lunch

Departure to site visits at CICERO and SINTEF (contact person: Inger Nordgard, special
advisor, RCN)

Site Visit SINTEF
Site Visit CICERO
End of site visits

Dinner

27 March 2019

08:00

08:30

12:00

13:30

16:00

Train from Oslo S to Lillestrgm (individually), there a private bus will bring you to NILU.
Site Visit NILU

Lunch at IFE

Site Visit IFE

End of today — Bus transport to Lillestrgm train station

28 March 2019 (optional)

09:00

16:00

Course on Writing Successful H2020 Proposals

End of the Course — Have a nice trip home!
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Programme site visits

SINTEF
26 March, 14:00 — 16:00
=  Welcome
= Qverview of SINTEF, SINTEF Industry and SINTEF Buildings and Infrastructure
= Presentation of Bio4Fuels FME Centre and SINTEF’s activities within Biofuels/Biorefinery
= Presentation of FME ZEN and SFI Klima2050
=  SINTEF’s CCSU activities
CICERO
26 March, 16:00 — 18:00

=  Welcome by Director Kristin Halvorsen
= Local solutions and clmate services in context
= The politics of the European energy transition: Norwegian lessons on electric cars, wind
energy and interconnectors
= CITYLAB: Emission-free city logistics in urban centers
= (Climate risk and decision-making under uncertainty
=  Atmospheric research at CICERO: Aerosols, precipitation, forcing and variability
= CICERO’s work on clmate finance, green bonds and climate risks for investors
=  Communication of climate change
NILU
27 March, 9:00 — 12:00
=  Welcome CEO Kari Nygaard
= Research on sustainable solutions
= Research on climate change and the COMTESSA project
= Research on urban pollution
= Research on air contamination from pole to pole and visit to Environmental Chemistry
laboratories
= Visit to Monitoring and Instrumentation laboratories
IFE
27 March, 12:00 - 15:30
= |FE at a glance
= Research on batteries
= Solar energy at IFE
= Presentation of Norwegian Research Center on Zero Emission Energy Systems for
Transport
= |FE’s CCSU-activities
> The Alsical-project
> Transport of CO2
=  Visit to IFEs solar laboratorium

bba@forskningsradet.no
inn@forskningsradet.no
moegele@bayfor.org
ammerl@bayfor.org




